

GUATEMALA—continued

In relation to Finca "Armenia" (Maximo Wohlers), for Alta Verapaz, substitute Panzos, Alta Verapaz.

In relation to Finca "El Encanto" (Francisco Gross), for Quezaltenango, substitute Nuevo San Carlos, Quezaltenango.

For Finca "El Rosario Bola" (Guillermo Zuckau), substitute Finca "El Rosario Bola de Oro" (Guillermo Zuckau).

For Finca "La Aurora" (Frese & Rubin), substitute Finca "La Aurora" (Frese & Rubien).

For Francke y Cia., Conrado—Laeisz y Cia. Sucrs., substitute Franke y Cia., Conrado—Laeisz y Cia. Sucrs.

For Francke, Conrado, substitute Franke, Conrado.

For Frese & Rubin, substitute Frese & Rubien.

In relation to Gerlach & Co., Sucrs., for Guatemala City, substitute 5A Ave. Sur 4, Guatemala City.

In relation to Giesemann Hnos., for La Reforma, San Marcos, substitute Reforma and Nuevo Progreso, San Marcos and Guatemala City.

In relation to Jaeger, Augusto L., for 7A Ave. Sur 10, substitute 7A Ave. Sur 12A.

In relation to Knoetzsch, Martin, for 5A Ave. y 10A Calle, substitute 5A Ave Sur y 10A Calle Poniente.

In relation to Kownatzki, Gustavo (Restaurante "El Quetzal"), for 4A Ave., substitute 4A Ave. Sur 30.

In relation to "La Retalteca" (Gustavo Trennert), for Guatemala City, substitute 6A Calle Oriente 11, Guatemala City, and at Retalhuleu.

For Laeisz y Cia. Sucrs. (Conrado Francke y Cia.), substitute Laeisz y Cia. Sucrs. (Conrado Franke y Cia.).

In relation to Librerie Cosmos (W. E. Schoenstedt), for Guatemala City, substitute Ed. Aguirre, Guatemala City.

In relation to Luttman, Guillermo, add and other addresses in Guatemala.

In relation to Nottebohm, Hnos., add and all branches in Guatemala.

In relation to Restaurante "El Quetzal" (Gustavo Kownatzki), for 4A Ave., substitute 4A Ave. Sur 30.

In relation to Riege & Cia., for Guatemala City, substitute 6A Calle Oriente 11, Guatemala City.

In relation to Sanchez, Alberto, for Guatemala City, substitute 6A Calle Oriente 11, Guatemala City.

In relation to Schoenstedt, W. E.—Librerie Cosmos, for Guatemala City, substitute Ed. Aguirre, Guatemala City.

In relation to Trennert, Gustavo—"Le Retalteca," for Guatemala City, substitute 6A Calle Oriente 11, Guatemala City, and at Retalhuleu.

HAYTI

For Matteis, Attilio de, substitute De Matteis, Attilio.

IRAQ

In relation to Habba, Sadiq, for Bagdad, substitute 381-A2-1, Al Rashid St., Bagdad.

MEXICO

In relation to Agencias Unidas de Mexico, Soc. de Resp. Ltda., for Ave. 5 de Mayo 9, Pasaje America, substitute Ave. 5 de Mayo, and Ave. Madero 6, Pasaje America.

In relation to Beethoven Repertorio Aleman de Musica, Casa, for Mexico City, substitute Apartado 439, Mexico City.

In relation to Brunssen, Guillermo, for Mexico City, substitute and Venustiano Carranza 23, Mexico City.

For Distribuidora e Importadora Mexicana, S.A., substitute Distribuidora e Importadora, S.A.

For Gerber, G. (Farmacia Continental en Liquidacion), substitute Gerber, G.

In relation to Markmann, Teodoro, for Mexico City, substitute Apartado 439, Mexico City.

In relation to Olbrich, Dr. Erich, for Mexico City, substitute and Calle Pachuca, Ed. Condesa F-4, Mexico City.

In relation to Schmidt, Manuel, for Mexico City, substitute Apartado 1040, Mexico City.

For Umezawa, Sabas, Cuitlahuac 16, Norte, Saltillo, and Zawa, Sabasume, Saltillo, substitute Umezawa, Sabas, Cuitlahuac 16, Norte, Saltillo.

MOROCCO (TANGIER ZONE)

In relation to Carranza, Jose Leon, delete (owner of s.t. "Turquesa").

In relation to Carranza, Ramon, delete s.t. "Punta Alcazar," "Punta Azamor," "Punta Paloma," and "Punta Sabinal."

PORTUGAL

For Agencia Havas O.F.I. and Havas O.F.I., Agencia, Lisbon, and all branches in Portugal, substitute Office Francaise d'Information O.F.I.—ex Havas, Rua do Ouro 242, Lisbon; and all branches in Portugal.

In relation to Almada e Lencastre, Nuno Miguel de, for Praca Duque da Terceira 24, substitute Praca dos Restauradores 72.

In relation to Araujo, Jose d'Almeida, for Rua Victor Cordon 11, substitute Ave. Antonio Augusto de Aguiar 138.

For Cunha, Manuel, Rua Aurea 265, Lisbon, substitute Cunha, Manuel (Manuel Pedro Godinho e Cunha), Moscavedo, and Rua Aurea 265, Lisbon.

In relation to Lepori, Luigi, for Lisbon, substitute and Rua do Crucifixo 8, Lisbon.

In relation to Martinez, Fernando, for Lisbon, substitute Rua da Palma 177, Lisbon.

In relation to Ribeiro, Eduardo da Mota, for Lisbon, substitute and Ave. Visconde Valmor 122, Lisbon.

In relation to Wollmer, Theodor, for Rua Luciano Cordeiro 77, and Rua do Comercio 8, substitute Rua da Madalena 60.

MADEIRA

For Coreira, Antonio, substitute Correia, Antonio.

MOZAMBIQUE

In relation to Africana Ltda., Soc. Geral, for Caixa Postal 47, substitute Caixa Postal 487.

In relation to Baumann, Adolf, for Porto Amelia, substitute Nangororo, Porto Amelia.

In relation to Exploracoes Mineiras (Niassa) Ltda., delete Caixa Postal 18.

In relation to Gouveia, Jose Luzia Fernandes, delete Caixa Postal 103.

In relation to Pechner Ltda., for Caixa Postal 47, substitute Caixa Postal 487.

In relation to Stockigt, Arthur, for Caixa Postals 373 and 826, substitute Caixa Postal 826.

SPAIN

In relation to Cavo, Adriano, for Madrid, substitute and Genova 7, Madrid.

In relation to Comercial Maritima de Transportes S.A., Cia., add s.s. "Alcora."

For Llorca, Plaza Cataluna 9, substitute Llorca Grau, Francisco, Valencia 186A.

In relation to "Moro" S.A., Establecimientos, add and all branches in Spain.

In relation to Noruega Espanola de Comercio Ltda., Cia. (Noresco), add and at Valencia.

FERNANDO PO and SPANISH GUINEA

For Franco, Jacin Navarro, substitute Navarro Franco, Jacin.

SWITZERLAND

For Degele, Hofwiesenstr. 96, Basle, substitute Degele, Wilhelm J. H. Peter, Generalwillestr. 18, Zurich.

For Filatures de Schappe S.A. de, Kriens and Emmenbrucke, substitute Filatures de Schappe S.A. (de Lyon), Kriens, Emmenbrucke, and Aeschengraben 15, Basle.

For Guichard, Handel, Rue Drie 9, substitute Guichard, Marcel, Rue Verte 9.

For Houg, Mathias, substitute Haug, Mathias.

For Kosmos, A.G. fur Internationale Transporte, Basle, substitute Kosmos Internationale Transporte A.G., Erlenstr. 15, Basle.

In relation to Mumenthaler, Max, for Bahnhofstr. 61, substitute Bahnhofstr. 48.

For Rupp & Co., Chs., substitute Rupp & Co., G.m.b.H. Chs.

For Zeller, Karl, Chiasso, substitute Zeller, Carlo, Koppigen.

URUGUAY

In relation to Vallendor, Hermann, for Durazno 1362, substitute Yi 1281.

VENEZUELA

In relation to Krafft & Co., delete Norte 9-32.

In relation to Montes, Ricardo, add and at La Guaira.

In relation to Taylor, W. B., for Esq. de Padre Sierra, Caracas, substitute Barquisimeto and Caracas.

In relation to Von Wachter, Frederick (Fritz), delete Mariperez, Ave. Principal 25.

Notice under the Regulations Act, 1936

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of the Regulations Act, 1936, of the making of regulations and orders as under :—

Authority for Enactment.	Short Title or Subject-matter.	Serial Number.	Date of Enactment.	Price (Postage id. extra).
The Medical Supplies Emergency Regulations 1939	Revoking the Medical Supplies Notice 1942, No. 11	1944/4	18/1/44	1d.

Copies can be purchased at the Government Printing and Stationery Office, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

E. V. PAUL, Government Printer.